



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Wesson

Respondent: Activity Superstore Limited

JUDGMENT

The claimant's application dated 12 May 2026 for reconsideration of the judgment sent to the parties on 11 May 2026 is refused.

REASONS

There is no reasonable prospect of the original decision being varied or revoked, because:

I found that there was no express oral term or implied term or variation of the contract as asserted by the respondent, which would prevent the claimant from being entitled to his sick pay/attendance bonus. In other words, I dismissed those allegations made by the respondent. As a result, there was no breach of section 1 or 4 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 when the proceedings were begun. Therefore, there is no jurisdiction to make any award under section 38 of the Employment Act 2002

Date: 9 June 2026

Approved by

Employment Judge Findlay

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

10 June 2026

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE